
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
District of Delaware

In Re:
Washington Mutual, Inc.
1301 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98101

Chapter: 11

 EIN: 91−1653725

Case No.:  08−12229−MFW

NOTICE OF FILING OF TRANSCRIPT AND OF DEADLINES RELATED TO RESTRICTION AND
REDACTION

       A transcript of the proceeding held on 05/23/2013 was filed on 05/28/2013 . The following deadlines apply:

       The parties have  7 days to file with the court a Notice of Intent to Request Redaction of this transcript. The
deadline for filing a request for redaction is 6/18/2013 .

       If a request for redaction is filed, the redacted transcript is due 6/28/2013 .

       If no such notice is filed, the transcript may be made available for remote electronic access upon expiration of the
restriction period, which is 8/26/2013 unless extended by court order.

       To review the transcript for redaction purposes, you may purchase a copy from the transcriber (see docket for
Transcriber's information) or you may view the document at the clerk's office public terminal.

             Clerk of Court
Date: 5/28/13
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0311−1 User: GingerM Date Created: 5/28/2013

Case: 08−12229−MFW Form ID: ntcBK Total: 31

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
ust United States Trustee             USTPREGION03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
aty Amanda R. Steele             steele@rlf.com
aty Andrew C. Irgens             irgens@rlf.com
aty Chun I. Jang             jang@rlf.com
aty Cory D. Kandestin             kandestin@rlf.com
aty Drew G. Sloan             dsloan@rlf.com
aty Jason M. Madron             madron@rlf.com
aty Julie A Finocchiaro            
aty Julio C. Gurdian             Julio.Gurdian@weil.com
aty Lee E. Kaufman             kaufman@rlf.com
aty Mark D. Collins             collins@RLF.com
aty Matthew C. Heyn             mheyn@ktbslaw.com
aty Neil Raymond Lapinski             nlapinski@gfmlaw.com
aty Rafael Xavier Zahralddin−Aravena             rxza@elliottgreenleaf.com
aty Shelley A. Kinsella             sak@elliottgreenleaf.com
aty Theodore Allan Kittila             tak@elliottgreenleaf.com
aty Travis A. McRoberts             tmcroberts@akingump.com
aty Travis A. McRoberts             mcroberts@rlf.com

TOTAL: 18

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db Washington Mutual, Inc.           1301 Second Avenue           Seattle, WA 98101
aty David B. Hird           Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP           1300 Eye Street NW           Suite 900           Washington, DC

20005
aty David L. Permut           Goodwin Procter LLP           901 New York Avenue NW           Washington, DC 20001
aty David M. Stern           Klee Tuchin Bogdanoff &Stern LLP           1999 Avenue of the Stars           39th Floor           Los

Angeles, CA 90067
aty Diana M. Eng           Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP           767 Fifth Avenue           New York, NY 10153
aty Jennifer L. Wine           Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP           1300 Eye Street, NW, Ste. 900           Washington, DC

20005
aty Lee R. Bogdanoff           Klee Tuchin Bogdanoff &Stern LLP           1999 Avenue of the Stars           39th

Floor           Los Angeles, CA 90067
aty Lisa N. Cloutier           Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP           100 Federal Street           34th Floor           Boston, MA

02110
aty Lisa R. Eskow           Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP           700 Louisiana, Ste. 1600           Houston, TX 77002
aty Patricia Astorga           Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP           767 Fifth Avenue           New York, NY 10153
aty Rachel Barish Swartz           Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP           767 Fifth Avenue           New York, NY 10153
aty Richard W. Slack           Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP           767 Fifth Avenue           New York, NY 10153
aty Whitman L. Holt           Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff &Stern LLP           1999 Avenue of the Stars           39th

Floor           Los Angeles, CA 90067

TOTAL: 13
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